Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH CAPITAL, INC		11/30/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCUITY, INC
Street Address:	150 Fairway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 146
City:	Vernon Hills
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60061
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2925801	CONCUITY
Registration Number:	2636534	EHEALTHCONTRACTS
Registration Number:	3021692	CLEARCONTRACTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900064743

Fax Number: (214)706-4242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lilis.pramasurja@scheefandstone.com

Correspondent Name: SCHEEF AND STONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 5956 Sherry Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1763.103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack D. Stone, Jr.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0763

00 06%

06\$ H

Signature:	/jds/	
Date:	12/14/2006	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Termination-of-TM-Collateral-Assignment#page1.tif source=Termination-of-IM-Collateral-Assignment#page2.tif source=Termination-of-IP-Security-Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination-of-IP-Security-Agreement#page2.tif source=Termination-of-IP-Security-Agreement#page3.tif source=Termination-of-IP-Security-Agreement#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0764

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

This Termination of Trademark Collateral Assignment (this "Termination"), dated as of November 30, 2006, is executed by Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc. (the "Secured Party") in favor of Concuity, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party entered in a certain Senior Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2005 (the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement, the Company entered into a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment dated as of March 31, 2005 (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain "Collateral" including certain Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, certain of the Collateral in Loan Agreement has been released, including all of the Trademarks described in the Assignment. Accordingly, the Assignment is to be terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. The Secured Party is executing and delivering this Termination as evidence of the termination of the Assignment.
- 2. The Secured Party claims no right, title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the "Collateral" described in the Assignment, and, accordingly, the Secured Party expressly terminates its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, which security interest was evidenced by the recordation of the Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH CAPITAL, INC.

By: つうつ

Title:

sf-2234528

TRADEMARK

Exhibit "A"

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademarks	Issuance Date	Registration No.
CONCUITY	February 8, 2005	2,925,801
EHEALTHCONTRACTS	October 5, 2002	2,636,534
CLEARCONTRACTS	November 29, 2005	3,021,692

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of November 30, 2006, is executed by Mobius Technology Ventures VI L.P., as Collateral Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties (as such term is defined below), in favor of Concuity, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Parties entered in a certain Secured Note Purchase Agreement by and among the Seller and the Purchasers described therein dated as of October 2005 (the "Note Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Note Purchase Agreement, the Company, the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties described therein entered into a certain Security Agreement dated as of October 2005 (the "Security Agreement") and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Note Purchase Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Company entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 2005 (the "IP Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and IP Security Agreement, the Company granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain "Collateral" including certain patents and trademarks; and

WHEREAS, certain of the Collateral in Security Agreement and related documents has been released, including all of the patents and trademarks described in the IP Security Agreement. Accordingly, the IP Security Agreement is to be terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, agrees as follows:

- 1. Collateral Agent is executing and delivering this Termination as evidence of the termination of the IP Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Parties claim no right, title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the "Collateral" described in the IP Security Agreement except with respect to the proceeds thereof, and, accordingly, Secured Parties expressly terminate their security interests in the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto and the trademarks listed on Exhibit B hereto, which security interest was evidenced by recordations of the IP Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Following]

sf-2234563

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0767 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

MOBIUS TECHNOLOGY VENTURES VI L.P.

By: Mobius VI LLC, General Partner

By: ___

Name: Jason A. Mendelson Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

sf-2234563

Exhibit "A"

REGISTERED PATENTS

<u>Patents</u>	Issuance Date	Patent No.
AUTOMATED MANAGEMENT OF HEALTHCARE SERVICES AGREEMENTS	July 19, 2001	09/910,137
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS OF HEALTHCARE SERVICE AGREEMENTS	July 3, 2002	10/189,891

sf-2234563

TRADEMARK

Exhibit "B"

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademarks	Issnance Date	Registration No.
CONCUITY	February 8, 2005	2,925,801
EHEALTHCONTRACTS	October 5, 2002	2,636,534
CLEARCONTRACTS	November 29, 2005	3,021,692

sf-2234563

RECORDED: 12/14/2006

TRADEMARK